502083189 10/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nobuhiro TAMAI	08/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-23 Oosaki 5-chome	
City:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13644192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036841390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 684 9777

Email: tkpatents@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Kubotera & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 Daingerfield Rd

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H-1206K

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kazunao Kubotera

Total Attachments: 1

source=H1206K-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029070 FRAME: 0394 OF \$40.00 1564418Z

			Attorney Reference	H-1206K
ASS	IGNMENT OF A	PPLICATION FOR U	NITED STATES LETTER	RS PATENT
WHEREAS	Nobuhiro TAM	IAI		
hereinafter referred relating to CONNECTION [X] the inventor(s) instrument; said application H. Holt and Yuki Alexandria, VA 22 application serial number of the said application of the said applica	to collectively as BLADE, INTERMEDIATE declaration for plication to be file having been file authorize Honjo of KUB 314, to insert h mber of said ap having been file	the assignor, has introduced in the United State of in parentheses of in parentheses of in the Patent Counited States of Ametric Co., Ltd.	g executed concurrently s Patent and Trademark (s Patent and Trademark (s Patent and Trademark (s ven to my attorneys, Kaz ATES, LLC, Suite 202, (Application Serial No.)	DE, AND CONNECTION BLADE ASSEMBLY with the execution of this Office; Office on, unao Kubotera, William , 200 Daingerfield Road
		Dosaki 5-chome gawa-ku, Tokyo Japa	n	
	Of	jawa-ku, Tokyo Japa		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Of			title and interest in and to
any and all pater prolongations there NOW THIS We valuable consideral said assignor here assigns, the full and and continuations to including any and successors and as and continuations including any and advantages in any such patents where and benefit of said manner as the said made. AND said a successors or assign and all renewal and all renewal and all effers Patent on said and all effers Patent on said and all effers Patent on said and and all effers Patent on said and all effers Patent on said and and all effers Patent on said and all effects	nts which may not; ITNESSETH, the tion paid by said by assigns, sell developed and in are all renewals, resigns, to have, he thereof, and the all renewals, reiswise arising from a granted, including assigner, and the assigner might assigner might assigner authorized application.	at for and in consid assignee to said assignee to said assist and transfers to said to said invention and its and prolongation or appertaining their or appertaining their and assignee's such as a said assignee's such as a said assignee's and a said as a said a	eration of One Dollar (\$ signor, the receipt of whice aid assignee, and said a und to said application, including any and all patents whice attempts and all patents whice any and all patents which are for and during the text of any and assigns, in the enjoyed the same, if the continuous are to the asserting and the property of the asserting and asserting asserting and asserting and asserting and asserting and asserting asserting and asserting asserting and asserting asserting ass	and to said invention and II renewals, reissues and 1.00), and other good and the is hereby acknowledged, assignee's successors and cluding any and all divisions ich may be granted therefor, gnee, and said assignee's cluding any and all divisions in may be granted therefor, ghts, powers, privileges and erm or terms of any and all gations thereof, for the use as ample and beneficial a is assignment had not been ssignee, or said assignee's and of said patents, including and Trademarks to issue thereof, ewith.
E	KECUTED,	2012/8/2	3	

ASSIGNOR:

Signature: Norin Lakahashi Signature: Nobuhiro Jamai Name: Nobuhiro TAMAI **KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC**

RECORDED: 10/03/2012

WITNESS:

PATENT REEL: 029070 FRAME: 0395